Connector Terminal Boxes (M12)   XW3D 177
Connector Terminal Boxes (M12)
XW3D
Simple Wiring of Sensor Actuators
• Compatible with XS5 and XS2 style M12 connectors
• Greatly reduces wiring work in combination with the XS5
Smartclick.
• Insert the connector and turn 1/8 of a turn to lock the con-

: Connected by screwing.
178 Connector Terminal Boxes (M12)   XW3D
■ Ordering Information
Note: 1. “1-4” and “3-4” are the connector pin numbers that are wired.
2. All cables are 5 m long.
■ Dimensions (Unit : mm)
Sensor type and wiring 3-Wire DC NPN/2-Wire DC 3-4 2-Wire DC 1-4/Without polarity 3-4 3-Wire DC PNP/2-Wire DC 1-4
Actuator wiring Actuator wiring 1-4 — Actuator wiring 3-4
No. of ports No. of I/O Model Model Model
4 4 XW3D-P455-G11 XW3D-P452-G11 XW3D-P453-G11
8 8 XW3D-P855-G11 XW3D-P852-G11 XW3D-P853-G11
4 8 XW3D-P458-G11 — XW3D-P457-G11
Waterproof Cover (Sold Separately)
XS2Z-22
Note: 1. The XW3D comes with a dust cover. Use the optional XS2Z-22 Waterproof
Cover when an IP67 degree of protection is required.
2. The XS2Z-22 connection is threaded.
Model No. per box Material
XS2Z-22 50 Brass with Ni plating
9 27
82
120
5,000 10100
73
4.5
27
13.5
6.5
9
9
33
54
9
20
30.5
Power Indicator (green LED)
Operation Indicator (red LED)
6.9 dia.
Indication of internal wiring
4.5 dia.
4.5 dia.
XW3D-P45@-G11
(Model with Four Ports)
27 27 27
127
120
5,000 10100
73
4.5
27
13.5
6.5
9
9
33
54
9
20
30.5
4.5 dia. 9 dia.
Power Indicator (green LED)
Operation Indicator (red LED)
8.2 dia.
Indication of internal wiring
4.5 dia.
XW3D-P85@-G11
(Model with Eight Ports)
Connector Terminal Boxes (M12)   XW3D 179
■ Wiring Diagrams
Models with One I/O and One Port